## Subject: PRESS ALERT: POSTPONEMENT OF CHIEF JUDGE KAYE'S CONFIRMATION

Date: 3/6/2007, 12:48 AM

From: Ctr for Judicial Accountability <judgewatchers@aol.com>

To: maldam@timesunion.com, rsmith@timesunion.com,

jcrupi@timesunion.com, mspain@timesunion.com, Jay Jochnowitz

<ijochnowitz@timesunion.com>, Michele Bolton

<mbolton@timesunion.com>, Jim Odato <jodato@timesunion.com>,

"Benjamin. Elizabeth" <ebenjamin@timesunion.com>, Rick Karlin

<rkarlin@timesunion.com>

Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

## TO: TIMES UNION

Mark Aldam, Publisher
Rex Smith, Editor
Joanne Crupi, Editorial Page Editor
Michael Spain, Associate Editor
Jay Jochnowitz, State Bureau Chief
Michele Morgan Bolton
Jim Odato
Elizabeth Benjamin
Rick Karlin

## RE: Tuesday, March 6, 2007 Confirmation Hearing -- Chief Judge Judith Kaye

Senate Judiciary Committee Chairman DeFrancisco is <u>barring</u> testimony at today's hearing <u>dispositive</u> of Chief Judge Kaye's unfitness -- and CJA has so-notified the Senators. See message below.

----- Original Message -----

Subject: POSTPONEMENT OF CHIEF JUDGE KAYE'S CONFIRMATION

Date: 3/5/2007, 11:18 PM

From: Ctr for Judicial Accountability <judgewatchers@aol.com>

To: eadams@senate.state.ny.us, ALESI@senate.state.ny.us, bonacic@senate.state.ny.us, breslin@senate.state.ny.us, bruno@senate.state.ny.us, connor@senate.state.ny.us, diaz@senate.state.ny.us, dilan@senate.state.ny.us, duane@senate.state.ny.us, farley@senate.state.ny.us, flanagan@senate.state.ny.us, fuschill@senate.state.ny.us, golden@senate.state.ny.us, gonzalez@senate.state.ny.us, griffo@senate.state.ny.us, hannon@senate.state.ny.us, hassellt@senate.state.ny.us, shuntley@senate.state.ny.us, ojohnson@senate.state.ny.us, jdklein@senate.state.ny.us, lkrueger@senate.state.ny.us, kruger@senate.state.ny.us, lanza@senate.state.ny.us, larkin@senate.state.ny.us, lavalle@senate.state.ny.us, liebell@senate.state.ny.us, senator@senatorlibous.com, little@senate.state.ny.us, maltese@senate.state.ny.us, marcelli@senate.state.ny.us, maziarz@senate.state.ny.us, montgome@senate.state.ny.us, morahan@senate.state.ny.us, mozzolio@senate.state.ny.us, onorato@senate.state.nv.us, oppenhei@senate.state.nv.us, padavan@senate.state.ny.us, parker@senate.state.ny.us, perkins@senate.state.ny.us, rath@senate.state.ny.us, robach@senate.state.ny.us, sabini@senate.state.ny.us, saland@senate.state.ny.us, sampson@senate.state.ny.us, savino@senate.state.ny.us,

schneider@senate.state.ny.us, serrano@senate.state.ny.us, seward@senate.state.ny.us, skelos@senate.state.ny.us, masmith@senate.state.ny.us, stachows@senate.state.ny.us, stavisky@senate.state.ny.us, scousins@senate.state.ny.us, athompso@senate.state.ny.us, trunzo@senate.state.ny.us, valesky@senate.state.ny.us, volker@senate.state.ny.us, winner@senate.state.ny.us, wright@senate.state.ny.us, cyoung@senate.state.ny.us

Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

## Dear Senators:

Confirmation of Chief Judge Kaye's reappointment to the NY Court of Appeals <u>must be postponed</u> until the Senate Judiciary Committee has made <u>findings</u> on the documentary evidence, in its possession and proffered, establishing Chief Judge Kaye's corruption in office, both administratively and judicially. Committee Chairman DeFrancisco's response to this evidence has been to bar testimony about it at tomorrow's confirmation hearing.

We call upon you, as guardians of the public interest, to examine the two written statements furnished to Chairman DeFrancisco so that you can see for yourselves the serious and substantial nature of the testimony and documentary evidence he is withholding from you in making your confirmation decisions. These two statements -- dispositive of Chief Judge Kaye's unfitness -- are posted on the website of our non-partisan, non-profit citizens' organization, Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

The direct link is: http://www.judgewatch.org/judicial-selection/kaye-2007/kaye-2007.htm

I will be in Albany tomorrow with the casefile evidence referred to by these statements for your examination.

Thank you.

Elena Ruth Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

Tel: 914-421-1200

Direct E-Mail: judgewatchers@aol.com